
Jun. ja Sen. L2 1.vk ja Nov. kk 16-17.11.2019

SENIORIT SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.30  0.22 0 -1 1 1 2

Ref 

 3.522A

In
fo

Saara JÄRVINEN JOKA  42.20 -1.00 19.46 23.74 1  8

3S< -1.72 -5-5 -5-5-5 3.442 <  1.72

CCoSp4 23322 3.503  0.82  4.32

LSp4 32222 2.704  0.54  3.24

11223 0.65 3.905 StSq4  4.55

-5111  3.591 0.18 3.416 x2F+2T

7  2.80  0.00 0 0 0 2 0FCSp3  2.80

 23.05  23.74

Program Components 

Skating Skills 5,00 4,75 4,75 4,75 4,50

Factor 

 0.80  4.75

 4.67 0.80 4,505,004,254,505,00Transitions

 4.83 0.80 5,004,754,754,755,00Performance

Composition 5,25 5,25 5,00 5,00 4,75 0.80  5.08

Interpretation of the Music 5,00 5,00 4,75 5,00 5,00 0.80  5.00

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.46

(1)

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.60  0.26 1 1 1 2 1

Ref 

 2.86StSq2

In
fo

Jannika PAAJANEN SATU  40.70  0.00 18.94 21.76 2  1

2F+2T  0.24 11 202 3.102  3.34

LSp4 11101 2.703  0.27  2.97

2Lo 11112 1.704  0.17  1.87

0-10-10-0.11 3.635 x2A  3.52

01-1-1  3.002 0.00 3.006 FSSp4

7  3.50  0.70 2 0 2 2 2CCoSp4  4.20

 20.23  21.76

Program Components 

Skating Skills 5,00 4,50 5,00 5,00 4,50

Factor 

 0.80  4.83

 4.33 0.80 4,254,254,254,754,50Transitions

 4.92 0.80 4,255,004,755,005,25Performance

Composition 4,75 5,00 4,50 4,75 4,50 0.80  4.67

Interpretation of the Music 5,00 5,00 4,75 5,00 4,75 0.80  4.92

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.94

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



Jun. ja Sen. L2 1.vk ja Nov. kk 16-17.11.2019

SENIORIT SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.653S<< <<

In
fo

Vilma VIRNES JOKA  34.76 -1.00 17.34 18.42 3  3

2A< -1.32 -5-5 -5-5-5 2.642 <  1.32

LSp4 42222 2.703  0.54  3.24

2F+2Lo< -1-1-1-1-1 3.164 < -0.18  2.98

21232 0.70 3.505 CCoSp4  4.20

0-100  2.51-1-0.09 2.606 FSSp3

7  3.30  0.22 1 0 -1 1 2StSq3  3.52

 19.20  18.42

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4,00 4,00 3,50 4,75 4,75

Factor 

 0.80  4.25

 4.25 0.80 4,254,753,504,254,25Transitions

 4.17 0.80 4,004,754,004,254,25Performance

Composition 4,50 4,25 4,25 5,00 4,75 0.80  4.50

Interpretation of the Music 4,25 4,25 4,25 5,00 5,00 0.80  4.50

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.34

(1)

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.10  0.18 1 1 2 1 1

Ref 

 3.282F+2T

In
fo

Emma-Lotta LAAKSO JOKA  33.36  0.00 16.40 16.96 4  6

2Lo  0.00 00 001 1.702  1.70

CCoSp4 -1-1-1-10 3.503 -0.35  3.15

StSq2 01100 2.604  0.09  2.69

-100-1-1-0.16 2.405 LSp3  2.24

0000  1.210 0.00 1.216 x1A

7  2.60  0.09 0 0 0 1 1FSSp3  2.69

 17.11  16.96

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4,00 4,00 4,50 4,00 4,00

Factor 

 0.80  4.00

 4.08 0.80 4,253,754,254,004,00Transitions

 4.08 0.80 4,003,754,254,504,00Performance

Composition 4,25 4,25 4,50 4,00 4,00 0.80  4.17

Interpretation of the Music 4,00 4,25 4,25 4,00 4,50 0.80  4.17

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.40

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



Jun. ja Sen. L2 1.vk ja Nov. kk 16-17.11.2019

SENIORIT SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.07 1 1 0 1 0

Ref 

 1.171A

In
fo

Josefina LEHTONEN LTL  32.43 -1.00 16.66 16.77 5  7

FCSp3  0.09 20 010 2.802  2.89

CCoSp3 22313 3.003  0.70  3.70

2F 01000 1.804  0.00  1.80

12001 0.17 2.605 StSq2  2.77

110-1  2.480 0.08 2.406 LSp3

7  2.64 -0.68 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5x2Lo<+2T< <  1.96

 16.34  16.77

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4,00 4,00 4,25 4,75 4,00

Factor 

 0.80  4.08

 4.25 0.80 4,254,504,504,003,75Transitions

 4.00 0.80 3,754,754,253,754,00Performance

Composition 4,25 4,25 4,75 4,75 3,75 0.80  4.42

Interpretation of the Music 4,00 4,00 4,25 4,75 3,75 0.80  4.08

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.66

(1)

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.00 0 0 -1 0 0

Ref 

 1.101A

In
fo

Mira MANSIKKANIEMI TTK  32.41  0.00 16.80 15.61 6  4

2S  0.00 00 100 1.302  1.30

CCoSp4 -10-1-1-1 3.503 -0.35  3.15

FSSp2 -21-1-2-1 2.304 -0.31  1.99

-2-1-2-1-2-0.30 3.125 x2F+2T< <  2.82

1000  2.691 0.09 2.606 StSq2

7  2.40  0.16 1 1 2 -1 0LSp3  2.56

 16.32  15.61

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4,00 4,25 4,25 4,50 4,00

Factor 

 0.80  4.17

 4.08 0.80 4,004,504,004,254,00Transitions

 4.25 0.80 3,754,004,504,754,25Performance

Composition 4,25 4,00 4,00 4,50 4,00 0.80  4.08

Interpretation of the Music 4,25 4,50 4,50 4,50 4,25 0.80  4.42

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.80

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



Jun. ja Sen. L2 1.vk ja Nov. kk 16-17.11.2019

SENIORIT SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.50  0.18 1 0 1 1 1

Ref 

 3.682F+2Lo

In
fo

Henriikka HONKANEN ML  32.16  0.00 15.40 16.76 7  2

CCoSp4  0.00 00 000 3.502  3.50

2Lz 11011 2.103  0.21  2.31

StSq2 0-1000 2.604  0.00  2.60

-3-1-1-3-2-0.46 2.305 FSSp2  1.84

1100  1.250 0.04 1.216 x1A

7  1.90 -0.32 -2 -3 -2 -1 -1LSp2  1.58

 17.11  16.76

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4,00 4,00 3,75 4,00 4,00

Factor 

 0.80  4.00

 3.83 0.80 4,253,753,253,754,00Transitions

 3.92 0.80 4,004,253,004,003,75Performance

Composition 3,50 4,00 3,50 4,50 4,00 0.80  3.83

Interpretation of the Music 3,50 3,50 3,25 4,00 4,25 0.80  3.67

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.40

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.652T+COMBO

In
fo

Fanni KIVISTÖ KKJT  22.36 -1.00 13.12 10.24 8  5

CCoSp3 -0.70 -2-3 -2-2-3 3.002  2.30

2F 0000-1 1.803  0.00  1.80

SSp2 0000-1 1.604  0.00  1.60

-2-1-1-1-2-0.24 1.805 StSq1  1.56

00-10  1.210 0.00 1.216 x1A

7  1.60 -0.48 -3 -3 -3 -2 -4FCSpB  1.12

 12.31  10.24

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3,25 3,50 3,00 3,00 3,50

Factor 

 0.80  3.25

 3.33 0.80 3,752,753,253,503,25Transitions

 3.25 0.80 3,253,253,253,753,00Performance

Composition 3,50 4,00 3,50 3,00 3,00 0.80  3.33

Interpretation of the Music 3,25 4,00 3,25 3,00 3,25 0.80  3.25

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.12

(1)

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

printed: 16.11.2019 21.00.55


